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Amendment to DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch
Tariff Table of Cash Management Service for Corporate Clients
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Dear Customer,

We hereby adjust the tariff table of cash management service for corporate clients. The content of
the aforesaid changes are attached as below table for your reference, which will be effective on
February 14, 2021 (hereinafter called the “effective date”). Please read the amendment carefully to
safeguard your right.

If you disagree with the changes we made, you may end the “General Terms and Conditions
Governing Account” and close your account by giving us a notice in writing before the effective date;
if you continue to use any of your accounts after we have made the amendment, you will be deemed
to have agreed to the amendment.

Shall you have any questions on the announcement, please feel free to contact DBS BusinessCare at
+886-2-6606-0302 and we shall be happy to help you.
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The content revised from “Standard Tariff — Cash Management Service”
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DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch Standard Tariff (DBU) - Cash Management Service

& # PRF3 Account
Services

Account Maintenance Fee

&2 TWD$ 500 £ USDS$15 » & 3; :ﬁ TWDS500 z_ k%t o

FV SRR T iﬂ% TWDS 10 B (7)1t HLifcte g

a4

FPUH U EIRE RE S o PIRIR S A BE S F R o
TWDS 500 / USDS 15 per month  or equivalent TWDS$500 for other foreign
currency °

The monthly average deposit balance =>100,000, free.

If applied any special account program, will follow its term and conditional for
service charge if any.

R T

oW RN TR
Chequemg Account Opening - Type 1
of Chequeing Account Credibility
Enquiry

& = TWDS 100
TWDS 100 per account

ﬂ? '#i' e E E} -

% - BEHEr FRARE
Chequeing Account Opening - Type 2
of Chequeing Account Credibility
Enquiry

& =t TWDS 200
TWDS 200 per account

3
Es

Cheque

YAz A&
Issuance of Cheque Book

EE M AT do4dE Y TWDS 15 0 & %ﬂt‘}‘f TWDS 10
# 1 :%Al o4k tEiE TWDS 15 § ( R IR W
3months average deposit balance <150,000, charge TWDS 10 per Cheque

3months average deposit balance =>150,000, free

&’J
&’J

Vg P AL

Issuance of Personalized Cheque Book

# 3 TWD$ 10 (& & %] £ 2,000 3%)
TWDS 10 per Cheque (Minimum Required Printing Quantity is 2,000)

WEEN 4
Bounced Cheque Handling

& 5 TWDS 225
TWDS 225 per Cheque returned

C'Vg E

pp\—r

Annotation of Bounced Cheque

& 3 TWDS 150
TWDS 150 per Cheque returned

Y EH

Local Currency
Cheque Collection

< 5%
Handling Fee

& 3 TWDS 10
TWDS 10 per Cheque

S S o T
Deposit Cheque via Partnered Bank

(%30 74§ R+ T 4 TWDS 5), /% 38 (P # fc %8 5 TWDS 31)
(Partnered Bank Standard Fee + TWDS 5) per Cheque (The current fee is TWD$S
31)

Ak - Hek
Deposited Cheque Withdrawal

& 3k TWDS 100
TWDS 100 per Cheque

ARG - 9E 2 fch kg
Deposited Cheque Bounce and
Withdrawal Delivery Charge

Ei8 T e /% 4
Delivery Location Fee / Each Trip
w7 TWD$100
Taipei City
A w
Others TWD$150

ERHcH L e - ¢ pRS e g v

Countermand Order of Payment -
Application or Cancellation Charge

& 4 TWDS 100
TWDS 100 per Cheque

L
Stop Payment of Cheque

& {» TWDS 150
TWDS 150 per request

PR/ B R
Retrieval of Post Dated Cheque(PDC)
Images

& 3 TWDS 50
TWDS 50 per PDC

EFAGFLE
Issuance of Cashier Order

& 3 TWDS 50
TWDS 50 per Cashier Order

N

Issuance of Bank of Taiwan Cheque

& %F TWDS 100 ¥ 12 h & 35 TWDS$ 400
& %F TWDS 100 # (% ) + & 5 TWDS 200

Cheque amount of <TWDS 1,000,000 - TWDS 400 per piece
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Cheque amount of >=TWDS 1,000,000 - TWDS 200 per piece

X 1

Handling Fee

%L G £%F 0.05% {z(F 3 B X TWDS 200 » % TWD$ 800)
0.05% of check face amount(Minimum TWD$ 200,Maximun TWDS$ 800)

* 354

Clean Collection
SIE

Cable Fee

(

A

(Notice: Same paying bank, currency and applicant regard as a transaction)

GE NN Py
Payirjg Ban!( Location Fee / Each
Taiwra'rﬁHﬁnég i)n/gfh;macau TWD$ 200
Asia/NeME/:Z;e’aﬁ:zé(EAustraIia TWDS 250
% 2 H
EUFOPE/A/infe;;::air:d?athers TWDS 300

R E Rl R I e

H© R
Other Services

&

Cash Collection

F ApF B L2 TWDS 1,200 (7 fit)
TWDS 1,200 (tax included) for each trip / each location

i BETE 2T A PR R

Virtual Account Collection

=

4 TWDS5 = ; F 3% 4% ©§ TWDS$3,000 /5 ‘o ; B 7SS Mk %
TWD $ 3,000/ e& *
TWDS 5 / each transaction ; Corporate Code setup fee TWD $3,000/set ;

Corporate Code maintenance fee TWD $3,000/per set per month

F B 2 P B R PR R

(ACH)4£ 2= A Jz et & i £ 5%

Ry 4 E 223 TWDS 10, & #4160 5 £ 4 5 3 TWDS 50
For ACH Payment / Collection -TWDS 10 / each
For verification of debit authorization - TWDS$ 50 / each

%R P B T P MR R A%

(eACH)Z 2= Rz &t & i £ 5%

R F AL L3 TWDS 12, S5 4 d P ers & 45 % TWDS 50
For eACH Payment / Collection -TWDS$ 12 / each

For verification of debit authorization - TWDS$ 50 / each
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DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch Standard Tariff (OBU) - Cash Management Service

&0 USDS15 - & H @ % i USDS1S 2 oA
SRR ]“" AT o4RE £ 31 E USD$3,000.00(F )4 AfetRE R
Fh U H G HIAL RIE S o B BIIE S B S H R o
¥E * JR3% Account TR E R USDS 15 per month » or equivalent USD$15 for other foreign currency -
SaiiEs Aeeauim Meiemmnes Fe The monthly average deposit balance => USD$3,000.00, free.

If applied any special account program, will follow its term and conditional for

service charge if any.

i ’ﬁ_ap" ®E G £% 0.05%:Jc(* 5k & X USDS 7 » B USDS 27)
Handling Fee 0.05% of check face amount(Minimum USDS$ 7,Maximun USDS$ 27)
BE N Rl g /=4
Paying Bank Location Fee / Each
SRS BESRE USDS 7
A2 k L2tz Taiwan/Hong Kong/ Macau
Cheque . LR
cllzen GelEnmn il Asia/New Zealand& Australia USD3 9
FEEZH e
e Europe/America and Others UsDs 10
GLil- HARE - - ¥ ARG - )
(Notice: Same paying bank, currency and applicant regard as a transaction)
e e o 54 USDS02 & ; 7 FISABR A% USDS100/4 = ; 7 paiB s ¥ USDS
X TE T e -+ ; woL - ; B
. BERIE 2 T K RIS 100/5 o5 1

USDS 0.2 / each transaction ; Corporate Code setup fee USD $100/set ; Corporate
Code maintenance fee USD $100/per set per month

Other Services Virtual Account Collection

MmN EERETROBIRATaINTT TR
Y& HER : 2020/12/16
HSWHER : 2021/02/14

DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch
Date of Announcement: 2020/12/16
Effective Date: 2021/02/14



